
<https://www.epa.gov/ccr/forms/contact-us-about-consumer-confidence-reports>

Lead and Copper

Lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. Your public water system is responsible for providing high quality drinking water and removing lead pipes, but cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components in your home. You share the responsibility for protecting yourself and your family from the lead in your home plumbing. You can take responsibility by identifying and removing lead materials within your home plumbing and taking steps to reduce your family's risk. Before drinking tap water, flush your pipes for several minutes by running your tap, taking a shower, doing laundry or a load of dishes. You can also use a filter certified by an American National Standards Institute accredited certifier to reduce lead in drinking water. If you are concerned about lead in your water and wish to have your water tested, contact your public water system. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available at: **<http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead>**

Our public water system completed a Lead Service Line Inventory (LSLI) as required by the Revised Lead and Copper Rule. It is publicly accessible by either contacting your system via phone or email, picking up or viewing a copy at a physical address, or via the website link provided (must link directly to report). Our system is making the inventory available using this method: _____

Violations

Violation Period	Violation Type
7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025	53 Violation - WATER QUALITY PARAMETER M/R (LCR) LEAD & COPPER RULE DIST SYS
7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025	53 Violation - WATER QUALITY PARAMETER M/R (LCR) LEAD & COPPER RULE TREAT PT 1
12/14/2025 - 3/13/2026	65 Violation - PUBLIC EDUCATION (LCR) LEAD & COPPER RULE
1/1/2023 - 12/31/2025	SE Violation - STATE EXCEEDANCE LEAD SUMMARY DIST SYS

Lead & Copper Action Level Exceedance: In 2025, routine sampling detected (lead/copper) in excess of the maximum level allowed. _____ out of _____ sites sampled, exceeded the action level for (lead/copper). Drinking water regulations require that samples are taken from homes with a high risk potential for lead/copper in the plumbing. The following were action steps we were required to take and the dates those actions were completed: Distribute public lead/copper education material to all residents (Done on _____); Submit a corrosion control plan to the State Drinking Water Program (Done on _____). Our plan we submitted to reduce the corrosivity of the water (or reduce lead/copper levels) involves: _____. We have to fully implement/complete our plan by _____. Lead/copper sampling will resume in _____. Results of subsequent future lead/copper testing will be made available to all residents. Lead Health Effects: Exposure to lead in drinking water can cause serious health effects in all age groups. Infants and children can have decreases in IQ and attention span. Lead exposure can lead to new learning and behavior problems or exacerbate existing learning and behavior problems. The children of women who are exposed to lead before or during pregnancy can have increased risk of these adverse health effects. Adults can have increased risks of heart disease, high blood pressure, kidney or nervous system problems. Infants and children who drink water containing lead in excess of the action level could experience delays in their physical or mental development. Children could show slight deficits in attention span and learning abilities. Adults who drink this water over many years could develop kidney problems or high blood pressure. Copper Health Effects: Copper is an essential nutrient, but some people who drink water containing copper in excess of the action level over a relatively short time could experience gastrointestinal distress, or suffer liver or kidney damage. People with Wilson's Disease should consult their doctor.

In 2025, we failed to adequately test or failed to report water quality parameters following a lead/copper exceedance. When a water system exceeds a lead or copper action level, they are required to collect additional water quality parameters to help determine whether their water is corrosive and contributing to the high values or to insure that they are adjusting their pH adequately to prevent corrosion. We failed to take/report the necessary tests, but have collected/will collect the required tests needed to come back into compliance.

Reporting Violation: In 2025, we were required to distribute lead education material due to an exceedance of the lead action level. We failed to distribute that information and are required to do so.

Waiver Information (to be included in the CCR for systems that were granted a waiver)

We completed all Synthetic Organic Compounds testing in 2025

Please share this information with anyone who drinks this water (or their guardians), especially those who may not have received this report directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this report in a public place or distributing copies by hand, mail, email, or another method.

Maine Drinking Water Program

Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form

PWSID#: ME0092265 **Water System Name:** PARKER RIDGE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Distribute copies of your Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) to all users served by your public water system **by JULY 1ST**.
2. Use the checklists below to check off the methods you use to distribute your CCR. You **MUST** select **AT LEAST ONE** option from **EACH** of the two lists below. If applicable, attach additional information to this form as indicated.
3. Complete the certification section below and submit this form with a copy of your CCR to the Maine Drinking Water Program (DWP) **by July 10th**.

Primary Method of Distribution - you **MUST** use **at least one** of these methods:

CHECK IF USED	Direct Delivery Method - reach each customer	ADDITIONAL INFO
☐	Mail hard copy	
☐	Hand deliver	
☐	Mail notice that CCR is available on website Note: MUST include a direct URL (CCR must open when URL is clicked) ➡	Provide URL: _____
☐	Email the direct URL ➡	Attach copy of notice (i.e. bill)
☐	Email the CCR as a file attachment ➡	Attach copy of email
☐	Email CCR in message ➡	Attach copy of email
☐		Attach copy of message

AND

Secondary Method of Distribution - you **MUST** use **at least one** of these methods:

CHECK IF USED	Good Faith Effort - reach non-bill-paying consumers	ADDITIONAL INFO
☐	Do a postal patron mailing with service area ➡	Provide zip codes used in mailing
☐	Deliver multiple copies to single bill addresses serving several people- i.e. apartment buildings, businesses, large private employers ➡	Provide list of business/facilities receiving copies
☐	Posting on internet at URL ➡	URL: _____
☐	Post the CCR in public places ➡	Provide a list of where posted